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CHUPOL AFS-9

DEFOAMER

Description
CHUPOL AFS-9 is a liquid type defoamer for controlling air content in concrete. CHUPOL AFS-9 is especially

notable for its excellent compatibility with PCE type admixtures. By minimizing separation issues, CHUPOL

AFS-9 helps simplify admixtures formulation.

Applications
CHUPOL AFS-9 is particularly suitable for PCE type admixtures used in the below applications.

Ready-mixed concrete
Precast / Prestressed concrete
Self-consolidating concrete (SCC)

Non-AE concrete

Advantages
CHUPOL AFS-9 is an optimized defoamer designed for reliable solubility in aqueous formulations.

Very good miscibility and compatibility with water and PCE type admixtures

Long term stability without separation even though high storage temperatures

High defoaming ability to ensure compressive strength in concrete applications

PCE type admixture (SC20%) CHUPOL AFS-9 : 0.5% CHUPOL AFS-9 : 3.0%
Reference by weight of PCE (SC20%) by weight of PCE (SC20%)

*Storage Temperature : 40°C

Dosage
For use in PCE type admixtures, a dosage range of CHUPOL AFS-9 is between 0.1 and 3.0% by weight of

total formulation. We recommend 0.5% in total formulation as a dosage for initial evaluation, but optimal

dosage should be determined through suitable test to the final applications.



Performance Data

W/C

PCE Admixture
(CX %)

Unit Weight (kg/m3)

Water

Cement

Fine Agg.

Coarse Agg.

0.425

1.0

170

400

590

1150

Characteristic

Appearance
Water content
Density (20C)

Chloride content :

4.5

4.0
~3.5
3.0
;C; 2.5
€2.0
Y15
<1.0

0.5

0.0

0.20

Light yellowish liquid

0to 1.0 %

Approx. 1.06 g/cm?3

Nil

Storage

CHUPOL AFS-9 should be stored in the range of 5 to 40 °C. Although freezing does not degrade the
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0.80 1.00

Dosage of CHUPOL AFS-9 (Adx %)

performance of CHUPOL AFS-9, precautions should be taken to protect CHUPOL AFS-9 from freezing.

CHUPOL AFS-9 is frozen, please thaw and mix thoroughly with mechanical agitation.

Shelf Life
Shelf life when CHUPOL AFS-9 is stored in unopened packaging is 18 months. Please contact TAKEMOTO

regarding suitability for use and dosage recommendations if the shelf life of CHUPOL AFS-9 has been

exceeded.

Packaging

CHUPOL AFS-9 is supplied in 200kg of drums or 1,000kg of totes.
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